
 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
______________ 

 
No. A-___ 

______________ 
 

RICHARD D. HOLCOMB, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE COMMISSIONER OF THE 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES,  
Applicant.  

 

v. 
 

DAMIAN STINNIE, ET AL.,  
Respondent. 

_________________________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
_________________________ 

 
 I, Maya Eckstein a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that a 

copy of the attached Application to the Hon. John G. Roberts, Jr. for an Extension of 

Time Within Which to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit, and the accompanying appendix, were served 

on the following, counsel for Respondent:  

Jonathan T. Blank  
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
323 Second Street SE, Suite 700 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
T: (434) 977-2509 
F: (434) 980-2258 
jblank@mcguirewoods.com 
 

John J. Woolard  
Evan X. Tucker  
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
800 East Canal Street  
Richmond, VA 23219  
T: (804) 775-4355 
F: (804) 698-2055 
jwoolard@mcguirewoods.com 
etucker@mcguirewoods.com 



 

 

Angela A. Ciolfi  
LEGAL AID JUSTICE CENTER 

1000 Preston Avenue, Suite A 
Charlottesville, VA 22903 
T: (434) 529-1810 
F: (434) 977-0558    
angela@justice4all.org 
 
Leslie Kendrick  
580 Massie Rd. 
Charlottesville, VA 22903 
T: (434) 243-8633 
F: (434) 924-7536 
kendrick@virginia.edu 
 
Tennille J. Checkovich  
Michael Stark  
200 Commerce Street  
Smithfield, VA 23430 
T: (757) 357-8151 
F: (757) 365-3018 
tcheckovich@smithfield.com  
mstark@smithfield.com  
 
Patrick Levy-Lavelle 
LEGAL AID JUSTICE CENTER 

626 East Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
T: (804) 643-1086 
F: (804) 643-2059 
pat@justice4all.org     
 
Service was made by UPS Overnight Mail and electronic mail on October 27, 2023. 
 
Dated: October 27, 2023    /s/ Maya M. Eckstein_________ 

Maya M. Eckstein (VSB #41413) 
Counsel of Record 
HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower 
951 E. Byrd Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Ph: (804) 788-8200 
Fax: (804) 788-8218 
meckstein@HuntonAK.com 


